MRD 3/2/01

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  MAIL DATE CANOTELOGEDATION	3-2001  U.S. Department of Commerce  RADEMARK  O P F RADEMARK  633636  ON FORM COVER SHEET  MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  X Other Lien	
Conveying Party	Black if additional names of acquasing parties attached	
Name GenTec Equipment Company 02-14-2001  Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Holloway & Son Construction Company		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 13115 Aiken Road		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Louisville	KY US State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
3/12/2001 GTON11 00000154 2387140 1 FC:481 40.00 OP	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) info**市民体DEMARK**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0987

OIPE	
MAIL DATE CANCELLED MAIL DATE CANCELLED, Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO-1618B Page 3 Page 3	
Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027  Patent and Trademark Office  TRADFMARK	1
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	_
Nume	J
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	7
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 502-423-9850	=
	_
Name Theresa Fritz Camoriano	_
Address (line 1) Camoriano and Associates	]
Address (line 2) 8225 Shelbyville Road	
Address (line 3) Louisville, KY US 40222	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
2,387,140	
	.
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	l
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500265	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
$\mathcal{A}$	
Meresa Camoriano Musa Camoriano 3-2-01	_
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0988



MAIL DATE CANCEL DED

LIEN

U.S. Trademark Reg. 2,387,140 FIRST THERMAL SYSTEM WHEREAS, I, Michael R. Mercer, am Secretary/Treasurer of GenTec Equipment Company, a Kentucky Corporation with offices at 12611 Townepark Way, Louisville KY 40243; and

WHEREAS, Holloway & Son Construction Co., a Kentucky corporation with offices at 13115 Aiken Road,
Louisville, Kentucky, has been awarded a judgment against GenTec Equipment Company in the amount of \$241,221.59 as shown in the attached AGREED JUDGMENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, GenTec Equipment Company hereby grants, and respectfully requests the Commissioner of Patents to record, a lien against the referenced trademark on behalf of Holloway and Son Construction Co. until the judgment is satisfied.

Michael R. Mercer Secretary/Treasurer GenTec Equipment Company

State of <u>Kentuckey</u>)
)ss
County of <u>Jeffersen</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of March , 2001

Notary Public F

My Commission expires July 31, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0989

No. 01CI01181

FILED IN CLERK'S OFFICE Division

HOLLOWAY & SON CONSTRUCTION COFER 1 & 2001 JEFFERSON CIRCUIT COURT

and

HOLLOWAY TRUCKING, LLC

VS.

3-01-2001 2:36PM

AGREED JUDGMENT

GENTEC EQUIPMENT COMPANY

**DEFENDANT** 

This matter having come on for determination by the Court pursuant to agreement of the parties, and it appearing that the Defendant has admitted the allegations of the Complaint, now therefore it is ordered and adjudged that the Plaintiff, Holloway & Son Construction Co., be and it is hereby awarded judgment against GenTec Equipment Company in the amount of \$241,221.59 (including rent of \$140,791.60) and its costs expended, together with interest at the judgment rate from and after the date of entry hereof. It is further ordered and adjudged that the Plaintiff, Holloway Trucking, LLC, is hereby awarded judgment against GenTec Equipment Company in the amount of \$246,909.00 and its costs expended, together with interest at the judgment rate from and after the date of entry hereof. The parties have stipulated that this judgment does not resolve the environmental issues that may exist arising out of their relationship.

This matter is retained on the Court's docket for enforcement of the Judgment and declaration of such non-judgment liens as may be appropriate.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0990

P

302 589 1637 P.03703

In all other respects, this is a final and appealable Order, there being no just cause for delay of its entry.

JUDGE

JOINTLY TENDERED BY:

FEPH A. HAMMER

TTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFS

F. LARKIN FORE

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT

ENTERED IN COURT

FEB 1 4 2001

TONY MILLER, CLERK
By Deputy Clerk

A COPY

ATTEST: TONY MILLER, CLERK
JEFFERSON CIRCUIT COURT

BY ////

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0991

**RECORDED: 03/02/2001**